THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley
POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
Vol 61 Issue 41 - November 3, 2022

LAST MEETING: October 27,2022
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: Eileen Novenis
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 56% attendance at the meeting.

e Highway cleanup scheduled for Friday November 4th. Meet at D&]J Storage on Hwy 133 at 9:00
AM.

e Football Pool: Carol won with 9 correct. Everyone else (except for one player) came in second
with 8 correct.

e The Paradise Theatre is in dire need of recurring donors to help fund the projector repair and to
provide a more secure financial footing for the theater. A recurring donation to Friends of the
Paradise Theatre can be set up at coloradogives.org. $10/month from enough people could
make a big difference.

PROGRAM: Bart Eller - Paonia Soil Company

For the last ten years the Paonia Soil Company has been providing the
marketplace with high quality organic soils for growing. This week its
founder, Bart Eller, told the membership about his background, inspiration
and dedication to developing these products. These soils support the
principles of renewable and regenerative agriculture. His products are sold to
various suppliers and are now available in ten states as well as local retail
outlets.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22
12/1/22
12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22
1/5/23
1/12/23
1/19/23
1/26/23
212123
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23
3/2/23
3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23
4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

Speaker

Shannon Ullman

Program
Thanksgiving

no meeting
Fifth Thursday?

Elevation Mountain Grown Teas

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday

The
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Member
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Randy Campbell

Claire Dauwe

John Coombe
Marsha Grant

Joy Kauffman

Carol Kiese

Ulli Lange

Josh Langille-Hoppe
Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
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