





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 41 - November 3, 2022

LAST MEETING: October 27, 2022

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest

Other Guests: Eileen Novenis

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

• There was 56% attendance at the meeting.

- Highway cleanup scheduled for Friday November 4th. Meet at D&J Storage on Hwy 133 at 9:00 AM.
- Football Pool: Carol won with 9 correct. Everyone else (except for one player) came in second with 8 correct.
- The Paradise Theatre is in dire need of recurring donors to help fund the projector repair and to provide a more secure financial footing for the theater. A recurring donation to Friends of the Paradise Theatre can be set up at coloradogives.org. \$10/month from enough people could make a big difference.

PROGRAM: Bart Eller - Paonia Soil Company

For the last ten years the Paonia Soil Company has been providing the marketplace with high quality organic soils for growing. This week its founder, Bart Eller, told the membership about his background, inspiration and dedication to developing these products. These soils support the principles of renewable and regenerative agriculture. His products are sold to various suppliers and are now available in ten states as well as local retail outlets.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			Claire Dauwe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	
1/5/23	Shannon Ullman	Elevation Mountain Grown Teas	John Coombe
1/12/23			Marsha Grant
1/19/23			Joy Kauffman
1/26/23			Carol Kiese
2/2/23			Ulli Lange
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23			Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





